NOTICE OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANDY OAKS, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that the next meeting of the City Council of the City of Sandy Oaks, Texas will be held on Thursday, 8th day of January 2015 at 6:30 P.M. in the Club House at the Waterwood Park, 4451 Hickory Haven Dr., Sandy Oaks, Texas. The following items will be discussed, to wit.

CITY OF SANDY OAKS, TEXAS REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA January 8, 2015 AT 6:30 P.M.

- 1. Call to order and quorum call.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Pledge of allegiance.
- 4. Approve minutes of City Council Minutes for December 11, 2014.
- 5. Item 5a, December 11, 2014 Agenda. Correction made. Recommend approval. (Mayor Clement)
- 6. Item 7, December 11, 2014 Agenda. Advertisement. Mr. Martinez de Vara to check on advertising on computer and using law schools.
- 7. Item 8, December 11, 2014 Agenda. Inter-local Agreement (Alderman Ball)
- 8. Item 9, December 11, 2014 Agenda. Restricting through traffic on Priest Rd. Recommend item be pulled (Mayor Clement)
- 9. Item 10, December 11, 2014 Agenda. (Item taken up at Special Meeting, December 15, 2014).
- 10. Discuss and consider issuing requests for RFQs for solid waste collection and methods of payment collection for the City of Sandy Oaks. (Mayor Clement)
- 11. Discuss and consider forming a committee to investigate an ordinance for noise abatement in the City of Sandy Oaks. (Mayor Clement)
- 12. Request information on anonymous donor and has payment been made to TML. For the first quarter risk pool coverage. (Mayor Clement)
- 13. Citizens to be heard. Will recommend this is to be put before item 4 on the agenda.

At any time during the Regular City Council Meeting, the City Council may meet in executive session in accordance with chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code on any of the above items.

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to the meeting. For assistance, please call 210-845-2874. For additional information on any item on this agenda, please visit www.cityofsandyoaks.com or call 210-845-2874.

I certify that the above notice of the special meeting was posted on the glass storm door of the Club House in the Waterwood park, on the gate at the entrance to the Waterwood park and adjacent to the entry door at Jack's Corner Store on Mathis Rd. on the 5th day of January, 2015, by 6:30 P.M. and said notice remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Law.

Due to time constraints the meeting must end at 8:30 P.M. and any agenda item not addressed at the meeting will automatically carry over to the next regular Council meeting.

James H. Clement, Mayor